PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT8102833

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY SECTION BY CORRECTING THE INCORRECT PATENT NUMBER 8500498 WHAT IT SHOULD BE WHICH IS: 8500489 previously recorded 058494 Frame 0046. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNM			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution D	ate		
LUXI ELECTRONICS	CORP.	12/24/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	MR. XIAC	DZHENG LU			
Street Address:	6550 SH	6550 SHADY BROOK LANE			
Internal Address:	#822				
City:	DALLAS				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75206				
Property Typ	e	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number:	e	Number 500489			
Property Typ	9 e 85				
Property Typ Patent Number:	9 e 85				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De 85 E DATA	500489 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	De 85 E DATA I be sent to the	500489 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De 85 E DATA I be sent to the	500489 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	De 85 E DATA I be sent to the if provided; 1 94 jac	500489 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA I be sent to the if provided; here 94 jac e: JC 68	500489 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL 3 SOUTHWIND			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA E DATA I be sent to the if provided; here 94 jac e: JC 68	500489 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e 85 E DATA I be sent to th if provided; 1 94 jac 68 Al	500489 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL 3 SOUTHWIND			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e 85 DATA DATA De sent to the if provided; 1 94 jac 68 Al NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL 3 SOUTHWIND LISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e 85 DATA DATA De sent to the if provided; 1 94 jac 68 Al NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 492936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL 3 SOUTHWIND _ISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 1020US-3			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e 85 DATA DATA De sent to the if provided; 1 94 jac 68 Al NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 192936278 claypool@icloud.com DNATHAN A CLAYPOOL 3 SOUTHWIND LISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 1020US-3 JONATHAN A CLAYPOOL			

source=Assignment_8500489#page1.tif source=Assignment_8500489#page2.tif

507049308 12/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7096146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
UXI ELECTRONICS CC	DRP.		12/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	MR. XIAOZHENG LU			
Street Address:	6550 SHADY BROOK LANE			
Internal Address:	#822			
City:	DALLAS	3		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75206			
Patent Number	8	3500498		
Patent Number:	8	3500498]	
CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided; g ja J G	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 0492936278 aclaypool@icloud.com IONATHAN ANTHONY CLAYPOOL 68 SOUTHWIND ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; g ja ja d A	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 9492936278 aclaypool@icloud.com IONATHAN ANTHONY CLAYPOOL 68 SOUTHWIND		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; g ja ja d A	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 0492936278 aclaypool@icloud.com IONATHAN ANTHONY CLAYPOOL 68 SOUTHWIND ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; g ja ja d A	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 0492936278 aclaypool@icloud.com IONATHAN ANTHONY CLAYPOOL 08 SOUTHWIND ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 1020US-3		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; g ja ja d A	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 0492936278 aclaypool@icloud.com IONATHAN ANTHONY CLAYPOOL 08 SOUTHWIND ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 1020US-3 JONATHAN A CLAYPOOL		

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Luxi Electronics Corp. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 4146 Salacia Dr., Irvine, CA 92620, United States of America (the "Assignor(s)") and Xiaozheng Lu, having a place of business at 6550 Shady Brook Lane, #822, Dallas, TX 75206, United States of America (the "Assignee").

Assignor(s) has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire and accept from Assignor(s), Assignor(s)'s rights in the following patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (the "Assigned Patents"):

US 8,500,489 B2, entitled "HDMI Locking Connectors".

In consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and provisions herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree to execute this Assignment, as follows:

1.0 Assignment. The Assignor(s) has assigned and/or by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, the Assignor(s)'s whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries throughout the world (i) in and to the inventions claimed or disclosed in the Assigned Patents, including all patents granting from the Assigned Patents or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof, including any patents in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world obtained based upon a claim of priority to any said Assigned Patents as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law, as well as the right to claim priority to any said Assigned Patents as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law, and (ii) in and to all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of said patents and patent applications in (i).

2.0 Enjoyment. The patents and patent applications subject to Paragraph 1 shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and transfer not been made.

3.0 Authorize and Request. Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such patents and patent applications in 1.0(i) to the Assignce.

4.0 Warrant and Covenant. Assignor(s) warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor(s), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).

(Luxi Doc)

1

5.0 Assistance. The parties to this Assignment shall use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be done, all things, necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, each of Assignor(s) and Assignee shall cooperate with the other without any further consideration to execute and deliver, or use commercially reasonable efforts to cause to be executed and delivered, all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in Assignee of all rights assigned to Assignee by this Assignment, including without limitation any documents required to record this Assignment with local patent offices, and all rightful oaths, declarations, and other papers.

6.0 Binding. The Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

7.0 Effectiveness. The assignment of said inventions is or was effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution of the Assignor(s) indicated below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of the patent applications of the Assigned Patents.

Jirong Gu, Authorized Officer, of Luxi Electronics Corp., as Assignor and Xiaozheng Lu, as Assignee, have executed this Patent Assignment from Luxi Electronics Corp. to Xiaozheng Lu as of the date of last signature set forth below.

Luxi Electronics Corp.

Xiaozheng Lu

By: c

Name: Jirong Gu Title: Director of Business Development & Marketing Date:

12/24/202)

By:

Name: Xiaozheng Lu Title: Principal & Inventor Date:

12/24/2021

{Luxí Doc}

RECORDED: 08/08/2023